

Dec 15, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Standards Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization

Reference: FCC ID: SQG-60SIPT

To whom it may concern:

This letter grants authorization for CanTops Co., Ltd. to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47FR section 2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Laird Connectivity LLC, Model name: ST60-SIPT, SU60-SIPT, FCC ID: SQG-60SIPT, originally grant date August 11, 2017. We are aware that CanTops Co., Ltd. intends to market the above referenced products under CanTops Co., Ltd.'s own FCC ID: RMN-60SIPT.

Laird Connectivity is not responsible for any changes if there are any changes made by CanTops Co., Ltd. It is also CanTops Co., Ltd. responsible for the relabelling of the module under the new FCC ID: RMN-60SIPT.

Sincerely yours,



Name: Brian Petted

Position: Technology Leader

e-mail: brian.petted@lairdconnect.com Company: Laird Connectivity LLC